
SYNC VT CUP FINALS SL U16+

MEN  SLALOM      

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  2/ 1/2026 Start Time 10:00 / 13:35

Eastern

Okemo Mountain Resort

Okemo Mountain Resort

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Burke, James USA

Referee Dieffenbach, Fred USA

Chief of Race Conn, Wayne USA

Course Name CHIEF

Start Altitude 710m

Finish Altitude 582m

Vertical Drop 128m

Homologation Number    15146/11/23

Course Setter Hurka, Christopher USA

Gates/Turning Gates 47/45

Start Time 10:00

Koch, Dani USA

Gates/Turning Gates 49/47

Start Time 13:35

Number of Competitors: 60, Number of NOCs: 1, NAT List # 1626,   Applied Penalty  104.19 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  81 E6782801 McKenna, Liam 2009 KMS USA 38.01 (2) 39.75 (1) 1:17.76     0.00

2  73 E6875558 Kingsbury, Killian 2011 GMVS USA 37.83 (1) 40.16 (3) 1:17.99 0.23     2.16

3  71 E6882667 Boyle, Ryan 2010 GMVS USA 38.78 (5) 40.43 (4) 1:19.21 1.45    13.61

4  87 E6833480 Purviance, Andrew 2008 KMS USA 40.15 (10) 42.32 (7) 1:22.47 4.71    44.22

5  82 X7389598 Laing, Bastian 2011 MMA 40.57 (13) 42.60 (8) 1:23.17 5.41    50.79

6  86 E6868091 Brown, Benjamin 2010 KMS USA 41.29 (16) 41.99 (6) 1:23.28 5.52    51.82

7  107 E6750823 Fejos, Jake 2008 VAMS USA 40.83 (14) 43.48 (12) 1:24.31 6.55    61.49

8  85 E6840227 Weissleder, Joshua 2008 BOC USA 41.52 (17) 43.07 (11) 1:24.59 6.83    64.12

9  129 X7424460 Spence, Davis 2011 GMVS 42.14 (20) 42.85 (9) 1:24.99 7.23    67.87

10  77 E6802654 Jordan, Billy 2010 GMVS USA 38.82 (6) 46.28 (21) 1:25.10 7.34    68.91

11  111 E6969776 Delrosso, Reed 2011 KMS USA 42.26 (21) 42.93 (10) 1:25.19 7.43    69.75

12  102 E6917283 Underwood, Taylor 2009 WSR USA 41.91 (19) 43.94 (14) 1:25.85 8.09    75.95

13  74 E6858296 Pan, Sean 2010 GMVS USA 39.09 (7) 47.87 (26) 1:26.96 9.20    86.37

14  112 E7075226 Bedford, Nathaniel 2010 SWSC USA 43.67 (28) 43.88 (13) 1:27.55 9.79    91.91

 103 E6917672 McCollom, Liam 2010 WSR USA 43.01 (25) 44.54 (16) 1:27.55 9.79    91.91

16  94 E6840009 Chester, Noah 2009 KMS USA 42.95 (24) 44.90 (17) 1:27.85 10.09    94.72

17  92 E7053370 Peel, Griffin 2011 COCH USA 43.55 (27) 44.39 (15) 1:27.94 10.18    95.57

18  120 E6952106 Costa, Preston 2011 GMVS USA 44.11 (30) 45.08 (18) 1:29.19 11.43   107.30

19  130 E7127525 Stein, Gabe 2011 OMSC USA 43.74 (29) 45.56 (20) 1:29.30 11.54   108.34

20  110 E6782005 Mason, Lucas 2011 BOC USA 44.76 (32) 45.50 (19) 1:30.26 12.50   117.35

21  119 E6950782 Alexander-Pletzke, Thomas2010 BOC USA 44.45 (31) 46.48 (22) 1:30.93 13.17   123.64

22  116 E6919340 Winslow, Jonathan 2011 MMA USA 45.11 (33) 47.49 (25) 1:32.60 14.84   139.32

23  121 E6866573 Gargiulo, John 2010 SWSC USA 45.28 (34) 48.46 (27) 1:33.74 15.98   150.02

24  126 E7377975 Raskopf, Charlie 2008 OMS USA 45.98 (36) 48.62 (28) 1:34.60 16.84   158.09

25  113 E6868580 Pew, Hunter 2010 PICO USA 46.53 (37) 48.89 (29) 1:35.42 17.66   165.79

26  115 E7093894 Robbins, Henry 2011 COCH USA 51.23 (42) 46.61 (23) 1:37.84 20.08   188.51

27  118 E6960161 Mermel, John 2008 BOC USA 48.25 (39) 49.84 (30) 1:38.09 20.33   190.86

28  125 E7313900 Buck, Noah 2010 BOC USA 47.44 (38) 51.72 (34) 1:39.16 21.40   200.90

29  132 E7231979 Lipinski-Kowalik, Antoni 2011 OMSC USA 49.17 (40) 50.82 (32) 1:39.99 22.23   208.69

30  90 E7274486 Laub, Ethan 2008 OMS USA 40.36 (11) 1:01.79 (38) 1:42.15 24.39   228.97

31  114 E7003774 Nofziger, Elijah 2011 BOC USA 52.49 (43) 51.63 (33) 1:44.12 26.36   247.46

32  127 E7322307 Syp, Mickey 2011 BOC USA 50.72 (41) 55.85 (35) 1:46.57 28.81   270.46

33  128 E6954992 Stephan, Finn 2011 BOC USA 54.35 (44) 56.24 (36) 1:50.59 32.83   308.20

34  106 E6907616 Gudasz, Teodor 2011 MMA USA 57.84 (46) 56.40 (37) 1:54.24 36.48   342.47
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SYNC VT CUP FINALS SL U16+

MEN  SLALOM      

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  2/ 1/2026 Start Time 10:00 / 13:35

Eastern

Okemo Mountain Resort

Okemo Mountain Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 117 E6667790 Barnes, Forrest 2008 BOC USA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   13 competitors

 131 E7033091 Loffredo, Sam 2011 PICO USA DNF

 124 E7191037 Kelley, Soren 2011 VAMS USA DNF

 122 E7000058 Spenlinhauer, Cole 2010 OMS USA DNF

 108 E7149169 Hardaway, Henry 2011 KMS USA DNF

 104 E7221384 Hoskins, Lochlan 2009 OMS USA DNF

 101 E6796393 Koch, Oliver 2011 GMVS USA 49.96 (31)

 100 E6825749 Burns, Matthew 2010 OMS USA DNF

 99 X6947221 Li, Samuel 2008 KMS DNF

 97 E6950494 Tanniru, Lars 2010 KMS USA DNF

 91 E6787974 Weigel, Elliot 2010 GMVS USA

 79 E6929532 Edgar, Charlie 2010 GMVS USA 41.02 (5)

 76 E6854116 Eliason, Bennett 2011 MMA USA 47.14 (24)

 72 E6958704 Herzog, Maximilian 2010 MMA USA 39.91 (2)

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   12 competitors

 123 E6825089 Monaco, William 2009 OMSC USA 45.69 (35) DNF

 109 E6968690 Wilson, James 2010 KMS USA 43.51 (26) DNF

 105 E6999361 Jennings, Atlas 2010 WSR USA 42.54 (23) DNF

 98 E6872969 Asquith, Alexander 2010 MMA USA 42.33 (22) DNF

 95 E6948679 Fellows, Jackson 2011 PICO USA 57.66 (45) DNF

 89 E6807206 Howard, Willem 2010 GMVS USA 40.99 (15) DNF

 88 E6869406 Murray, Jakob 2011 GMVS USA 41.70 (18) DNF

 84 E6800950 Sullivan, Gavin 2009 KMS USA 38.25 (3) DNF

 83 E6829371 Jewett, Parker 2011 COCH USA 40.38 (12) DNF

 80 X7423556 Krastev, Eric 2010 GMVS 38.58 (4) DNF

 78 E6717549 Visnic, Ryan 2009 OMS USA 39.11 (8) DNF

 75 E6813350 Dobbs, Wyatt 2009 KMS USA 40.13 (9) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
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SYNC VT CUP FINALS SL U16+

MEN  SLALOM      

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  2/ 1/2026 Start Time 10:00 / 13:35

Eastern

Okemo Mountain Resort

Okemo Mountain Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

Burke, James         (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Conn, Chloe

A - Conn, Chloe

USA

USA

C - Falango, Alexa

C - Falango, Alexa

USA

USA

B - Doolittle, Annie

B - Doolittle, Annie

USA

USA

Conditions on course

SUNNY Snow: PACKED POWDER Temperature - Start: -19C / -2F Temperature - Finish: -18C / 0F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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